BIG SPRINGS VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Liquor License Hearing

(On Application of Big Springs Saloon LLC for a Class C Liquor License)

And

Special Meeting Agenda

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 7:00 pm

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call Liquor License Hearing and Special Meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster and Meeting Code of Conduct (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Ask for comments to give evidence either verbally or by affidavit in support of or in protest of the issuance of Class C Liquor license to Big Springs Saloon LLC, 200 E 3rd ST, Big Springs, NE 69122
- 7. Approval of the June 4, 2024, meeting minutes
- 8. Appointments
 - Chairman nominates qualified elector, to the Big Springs Board of Trustees, to fill the vacancy for the unexpired term until December 2024
- 9. Consider right-of-way fees for Viaero agreement, pass motion to set fee
- 10. Recognize Juneteenth as an official public holiday-Federal holiday since 2021 and State of NE holiday since 2022
- 11. Ask again for comments to give evidence either verbally or by affidavit in support of or in protest of issuance of Class C Liquor license to Big Springs Saloon LLC, 200 E 3rd ST, Big Springs, NE 69122
- 12. Pass a motion to close Liquor License Hearing
- 13. Pass a motion to approve or to deny Big Springs Saloon LLC Liquor License application
- 14. Pass motion authorizing the Clerk complete application to the State of Nebraska for a Village Lottery License and pay the \$100 application fee
- 15. Consider approving Big Springs Saloon, LLC as a lottery sales outlet location within the Village of Big Springs
- 16. Pass motion appointing the Clerk as the Village Lottery Worker to perform lottery Audit Clerk Functions
- 17. Adjournment